Commission Docket No.	
Agenda Date Assigned	

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

LESS THAN STATUTORY NOTICE AND WAIVER OF CUSTOMER NOTICE RULES REQUESTED BY:

Waste Management - Northwest Utility proposes to change Tariff (tariff title, price list title, etc.) Present provisions are: Item 5 Proposed changes are: Item 5 Indicate below, or attach, an explanation of the reason the company requests permission to file the proposed provisions with less than statutory notice and to provide notification to customers on less than required notice. The company									
Utility proposes to change Tariff (tariff title, price list title, etc.) Present provisions are: Item 5 Proposed changes are: Item 5 Indicate below, or attach, an explanation of the reason the company requests permission to file the proposed provisions with less than statutory notice and to provide notification to customers on less than required notice. The company requests Commission approval to amend its Tariff No. 17 on Less than Statutory Notice to include a new garbage utility tax of 6.00%(6.38% grossed up) that was adopted by the City of Brier on March 19, 2009. Michael A. Weinstein Is authorized to issue and file tariffs on behalf of (Name of Utility) Signature and Title of Company Officer: Michael A. Weinstein I request these provisions become effective on May 1, 2009 Michael A. Weinstein (Signature of Authorized Agent) (Title) Michael A. Weinstein (Print Marne) (425) 814-7840 (425) 814-7866 mweinstein@wm.com (Telephone Number) (Fax Number) (E-Mail Address) 13225 NE 126 th Place Kirkland Washington 98034 (Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION OR DE R The Commissioners, having determined this order is consistent with the public interest, directed the Secretary to enter this order granting the provisions requested above.	Waste Management of Washington, Inc.								
Present provisions are: Item 5 Proposed changes are: Item 5 Indicate below, or attach, an explanation of the reason the company requests permission to file the proposed provisions with less than statutory notice and to provide notification to customers on less than required notice. The company requests Commission approval to amend its Tariff No. 17 on Less than Statutory Notice to include a new garbage utility tax of 6.0%(6.38% grossed up) that was adopted by the City of Brier on March 19, 2009. Michael A. Weinstein is authorized to issue and file tariffs on behalf of [Name of Utility] is authorized to issue and file tariffs on behalf of [Name of Utility] [Name of Utility] Signature and Title of Company Officer: Michael A. Weinstein I request these provisions become effective on [May 1, 2009] Michael A. Weinstein (Signature of Authorized Agent) [Title] Michael A. Weinstein (Print Name) (425) 814-7840 (425) 814-7866 [Maylington] [E-Mail Address] (7em Number) (Fax Number) (E-Mail Address) 13225 NE 126 th Place [Kirkland [Mailing Address] (City) (State) (Zip Code) WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION OR DE DE R The Commissioners, having determined this order is consistent with the public interest, directed the Secretary to enter this order granting the provisions requested above. DATED and signed at Olympia, Washington, this [Day of [Mashington]] [Mashington]] [Day of [Mashington]]	Waste Management - Northwe	est							
Proposed changes are: Item 5 Indicate below, or attach, an explanation of the reason the company requests permission to file the proposed provisions with less than statutory notice and to provide notification to customers on less than required notice. The company requests Commission approval to amend its Tariff No. 17 on Less than Statutory Notice include a new garbage utility tax of 6.00%(6.38% grossed up) that was adopted by the City of Brier on March 19, 2009. Michael A. Weinstein	Utility proposes to change			Number	<u>17</u>				
Indicate below, or attach, an explanation of the reason the company requests permission to file the proposed provisions with less than statutory notice and to provide notification to customers on less than required notice. The company requests Commission approval to amend its Tariff No. 17 on Less than Statutory Notice to include a new garbage utility tax of 6.00%(6.39% grossed up) that was adopted by the City of Brier on March 19, 2009. Michael A. Weinstein	Present provisions are: Item 5								
with less than statutory notice and to provide notification to customers on less than required notice. The company requests Commission approval to amend its Tariff No. 17 on Less than Statutory Notice to include a new garbage utility tax of 6.00%(6.38% grossed up) that was adopted by the City of Brier on March 19, 2009. Michael A. Weinstein	Proposed changes are: Item 5								
(Name and title of issuing agent) Signature and Title of Company Officer: Michael A. Weinstein I request these provisions become effective on May 1, 2009 Michael A. Weinstein Senior Pricing Manager (Signature of Authorized Agent) Michael A. Weinstein (Print Name) (425) 814-7866 mweinstein@wm.com (Telephone Number) (Fax Number) (E-Mail Address) 13225 NE 126th Place Kirkland Washington 98034 (Mailing Address) WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION ORDER The Commissioners, having determined this order is consistent with the public interest, directed the Secretary to enter this order granting the provisions requested above. DATED and signed at Olympia, Washington, this Day of	with less than statutory notice and to provide notification to customers on less than required notice. The company requests Commission approval to amend its Tariff No. 17 on Less than Statutory Notice to include a new garbage								
Signature and Title of Company Officer: Michael A. Weinstein I request these provisions become effective on May 1, 2009 Chate Senior Pricing Manager			riffs on behalf of						
I request these provisions become effective on May 1, 2009 Michael A. Weinstein (Signature of Authorized Agent) (Title) Michael A. Weinstein (Print Name) (425) 814-7866 mweinstein@wm.com (Telephone Number) (Fax Number) (E-Mail Address) 13225 NE 126 th Place (Mailing Address) WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION ORDER The Commissioners, having determined this order is consistent with the public interest, directed the Secretary to enter this order granting the provisions requested above. DATED and signed at Olympia, Washington, this Day of	(Name and title of issuing agent	t)		(Name	of Utility)				
I request these provisions become effective on May 1, 2009 Michael A. Weinstein (Signature of Authorized Agent) (Title) Michael A. Weinstein (Print Name) (425) 814-7866 mweinstein@wm.com (Telephone Number) (Fax Number) (E-Mail Address) 13225 NE 126 th Place (Mailing Address) WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION ORDER The Commissioners, having determined this order is consistent with the public interest, directed the Secretary to enter this order granting the provisions requested above. DATED and signed at Olympia, Washington, this Day of									
Michael A. Weinstein (Signature of Authorized Agent) (Title) Michael A. Weinstein (Print Name) (425) 814-7840 (Fax Number) (Fax Number) (Telephone Number) (Fax Number) (City) (State) WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION ORDER The Commissioners, having determined this order is consistent with the public interest, directed the Secretary to enter this order granting the provisions requested above. DATED and signed at Olympia, Washington, this Day of	Signature and Title of Company	Officer: Michael A. Weinstein							
Michael A. Weinstein Senior Pricing Manager	I request these provisions become	me effective on May 1, 2009	(Data)						
(Signature of Authorized Agent) Michael A. Weinstein (Print Name) (425) 814-7840 (425) 814-7866 mweinstein@wm.com (Telephone Number) (Fax Number) (E-Mail Address) 13225 NE 126 th Place Kirkland Washington 98034 (Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION ORDER The Commissioners, having determined this order is consistent with the public interest, directed the Secretary to enter this order granting the provisions requested above.	Michael A Weinstein		,	Managar					
Michael A. Weinstein (Print Name) (425) 814-7840				wanager					
(Print Name) (425) 814-7840	(Oignature of Authorized Agent)		(Title)						
(425) 814-7840 (425) 814-7866 mweinstein@wm.com (Telephone Number) (Fax Number) (E-Mail Address) 13225 NE 126 th Place Kirkland Washington 98034 (Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION ORDER The Commissioners, having determined this order is consistent with the public interest, directed the Secretary to enter this order granting the provisions requested above. DATED and signed at Olympia, Washington, this Day of									
(Telephone Number) (Fax Number) (E-Mail Address) 13225 NE 126 th Place Kirkland Washington 98034 (Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION ORDER The Commissioners, having determined this order is consistent with the public interest, directed the Secretary to enter this order granting the provisions requested above. DATED and signed at Olympia, Washington, this Day of	(Print Name)								
(Telephone Number) (Fax Number) (E-Mail Address) 13225 NE 126 th Place Kirkland Washington 98034 (Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION ORDER The Commissioners, having determined this order is consistent with the public interest, directed the Secretary to enter this order granting the provisions requested above. DATED and signed at Olympia, Washington, this Day of	(425) 814-7840	(425) 814-7866	mw	einstein@	wm.com				
(Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION ORDER The Commissioners, having determined this order is consistent with the public interest, directed the Secretary to enter this order granting the provisions requested above. DATED and signed at Olympia, Washington, this Day of			(E-M	ail Addres	ss)				
(Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION ORDER The Commissioners, having determined this order is consistent with the public interest, directed the Secretary to enter this order granting the provisions requested above. DATED and signed at Olympia, Washington, this Day of	13225 NE 126 th Place	Kirkland	Was	hington	09024				
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION ORDER The Commissioners, having determined this order is consistent with the public interest, directed the Secretary to enter this order granting the provisions requested above. DATED and signed at Olympia, Washington, this Day of									
ORDER The Commissioners, having determined this order is consistent with the public interest, directed the Secretary to enter this order granting the provisions requested above. DATED and signed at Olympia, Washington, this Day of	(Maining / Idan 655)	(Oity)	(Olai	,	(Zip Godo)				
The Commissioners, having determined this order is consistent with the public interest, directed the Secretary to enter this order granting the provisions requested above. DATED and signed at Olympia, Washington, this Day of	WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION								
enter this order granting the provisions requested above. DATED and signed at Olympia, Washington, this Day of	<u>O R D E R</u>								
	DATED and signed at Olym	nnia Washington this	av of						
	2 22 and signed at Olym			and Year)				
			Executive Direct	tor and So	ecretary				
			Executive Direct	tor and S	ecretary				